4-Mbit (512K x 8) Static RAM
CY62148BN MoBL®
Features
• 4.5V–5.5V operation
• Low active power
— Typical active current: 2.5 mA @ f = 1 MHz
— Typical active current:12.5 mA @ f = fmax
• Low standby current

L X L Data In Write Active (ICC)
L H H High Z Selected, Outputs Disabled Active (ICC)
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
70 CY62148BNSL-70SXI[16] 51-85081 32-lead (450-Mil) Molded SOIC (Pb-Free) Industrial
CY62148BNLL-70SXI 51-85081 32-lead (450-Mil) Molded SOIC (Pb-Free)
CY62148BNLL-70ZXI 51-85095 32-lead TSOP II (Pb-Free)
Note
16. CY62148BNSL and CY62148BNLL are identical in specs.
Please contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts
Document #: 001-06517 Rev. *B Page 7 of 9
CY62148BN MoBL®
More Battery Life is a trademark, and MoBL is a registered trademark, of Cypress Semiconductor. All products and company
names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagrams
Figure 1. 32-lead (450 Mil) Molded SOIC (51-85081)